
 

 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
APPLICATIONS OF CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 
FOR A HORIZONTAL SPACING UNIT 
AND COMPULSORY POOLING, 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO  

CASE NOS. 23448-23455 
 
APPLICATIONS OF CIMAREX ENERGY CO. 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO  

CASE NOS. 23594-23601 
 
APPLICATIONS OF READ & STEVENS, INC.  
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

CASE NOS. 23508-23523 
ORDER NO. R-23089 

 
 

PERMIAN RESOURCES’ NOTICE OF INTENT  
UNDER ORDER NO. R-23089 

 
Read & Stevens, Inc. and Permian Resources Operating, LLC (“Permian 

Resources”) (collectively “Permian Resources”), through undersigned counsel, give 

notice of their intent to submit a proposal for a special Wolfbone Pool within in the area 

subject to Order No. R-23089.  

Permian Resources intends to confer with Cimarex Energy Co. in an effort to 

reach agreement on a Wolfbone Pool proposal to avoid submission of competing 

proposals, if possible, and to streamline and hasten resolution of these cases. 

  



Respectfully submitted, 

HOLLAND & HART LLP 

By:_____________________________ 
Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Paula M. Vance 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
505-988-4421
505-983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR READ & STEVENS, INC. AND
PERMIAN RESOURCES OPERATING, LLC 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on April 19, 2024, I served a copy of the foregoing 
document to the following counsel of record via Electronic Mail:  

Darin C. Savage  
Andrew D. Schill  
William E. Zimsky 
214 McKenzie Street  
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501  
darin@abadieschill.com  
andrew@abadieschill.com  
bill@abadieschill.comare 

Attorneys for Cimarex Energy Co. 

Blake C. Jones  
1780 Hughes Landing Blvd., Suite 750  
The Woodlands, TX 77380  
blake.jones@steptoe-johnson.com  

Attorney for Northern Oil and Gas, Inc.  

Sealy Cavin, Jr. 
Scott S. Morgan 
Brandon D. Hajny 
P. O. Box 1216 
Albuquerque, NM 87103 
(505) 243-5400
scavin@cilawnm.com
smorgan@cilawnm.com
bhajny@cilawnm.com

Attorneys for Sandstone Properties, LLC 

Adam G. Rankin 


